

## Thunderful Group appoints Annette Colin as interim CFO

Thunderful Group has today appointed Annette Colin as interim CFO. Annette succeeds Lennart Sparud who, as previously communicated, has resigned from the position as CFO.

Annette will assume her new position from today and Lennart Sparud will continue to work alongside her to complete the handover during a transition period.

Annette brings more than 30 years' experience and has a long career in executive management positions in global international companies. Annette has among others held CFO positions at Boule Diagnostics AB (publ), Biotage AB (publ), Stille AB (publ) and Observe Medical International (publ).

The search for a permanent CFO for Thunderful Group continues.

## For more information, please contact:

Martin Walfisz, CEO, Thunderful Group, +46 705 37 19 10

## **About Thunderful Group**

Thunderful Group is a group of companies that develops, publishes and invests in games, while also distributing Nintendo products, games, game accessories and toys. The headquarters is located in Gothenburg, Sweden, with additional offices in Aarhus, Cologne, Copenhagen, Guildford, Helsinki, Hong Kong, Karlshamn, Kungsbacka, Larvik, Madrid, Malmö, Newcastle, Skövde and Stockholm. The Group's overall goal is to provide high-quality entertainment products for people of all ages. Thunderful Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser, info@fnca.se.

This information is information that Thunderful Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-08-28 10:30 CEST.

## **Attachments**

Thunderful Group appoints Annette Colin as interim CFO